

IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

158 C.D. 2019

JANE LADLEY and CHRISTOPHER MEIER,
Appellants,

v.

PENNSYLVANIA STATE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION,
Appellee

**APPELLEE’S MEMORANDUM OF LAW
IN SUPPORT OF APPELLEE’S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION
PURSUANT TO PA.R.A.P. 3305, APPLICATION FOR RELIEF
IN THE NATURE OF A MOTION TO STRIKE
PORTIONS OF APPELLANTS’ BRIEF AND THE ENTIRETY OF
“EXHIBIT A” ATTACHED TO APPELLANTS’ BRIEF**

Appeal from a Final Order of the Court of Common Pleas, Lancaster County,
Pennsylvania
(Case No. CI-14-08552)

Date: May 6, 2019

Thomas W. Scott, Esquire
PA ID #15681
KILLIAN & GEPHART, LLP
218 Pine Street
P.O. Box 886
Harrisburg, PA 17108-0886
TEL: (717) 232-1851
FAX: (717) 238-0592
Email: tscott@killiangephart.com

Counsel for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED	1
II. THE BACKGROUND OF THIS MOTION	1
III. REASONS TO GRANT THE RELIEF REQUESTED	3
A. The 201 page addendum to Appellant’s Brief identified as “Exhibit A” should be stricken because the information contained therein was not part of the evidence presented to or considered by the court below and is not part of the certified record	3
B. The Court should strike all arguments contained in Appellants’ Brief that are based upon or flow from the extra-record documents contained in Appellants’ “Exhibit A” and direct Appellants to file an amended brief	7
C. In the alternative, if the Court takes judicial notice of the materials appended to Appellants’ Brief, pursuant to Pa.R.E. 201(e), the Court is required to give the Appellee an opportunity to be heard on the propriety of taking judicial notice and the nature of the facts to be noticed	10
IV. CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>B.K. v. Dep't of Pub. Welfare</i> , 36 A.3d 649, 657 (Pa. Cmwlth. 2012).....	4
<i>Bright v. Pa. Bd. of Prob. & Parole</i> , 197 A.3d 323, (Pa. Cmwlth, 2018), <i>Petition denied by Bright v. Pa. Bd. of Prob. & Parole</i> , 2019 Pa. LEXIS 1269 (Pa., Feb. 27, 2019)	4
<i>Commonwealth v. Young</i> , 317 A.2d 258 (Pa. 1974).....	3
<i>Drake Mfg. Co. v. Polyflow, Inc.</i> , 109 A.3d 250, 254, (2015 Pa. Super.)	5
<i>Janus v. AFSCME, Council 31</i> 138 S.Ct. 2248 (June 27, 2018)	2, 7, 8, 9
<i>Kochan v. Com., Dept. of Transp., Bureau of Driver Licensing</i> , 768 A.2d 1186, 1189 (Pa. Cmwlth. 2001).....	3
<i>Kuznick v. Department of Public Welfare</i> , 5 A.3d 832, 834 n.5 (Pa. Cmwlth. 2010)	3

Statutes

71 P.S. §575(h).....	1
----------------------	---

Rules

Pa. R. Evid. 201(b).....	5, 10, 12
Pa.R.A.P. 3301 (1) and (8).....	3, 11
